Compliance with Standards (current Versions)
FAA AC150/5345-46, L852-A and L852-C for
photometry
ICAO Annex 14, Vol. I
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
NATO STANAG 3316 for design
Canada TP312
China CCAR-137CA-R2

Filter green or yellow green or yellow green or yellow green or yellow red
DS-5025_v.1.0_2020-June-29 2
Ordering Code 1LP
LAMP POWER
1 = 1 x 40 W (uni- & bidirectional, without cut-out)
2 = 2 x 40 W (only bidirectional, without cut-out)
3 = 1 x 40 W (uni- & bidirectional, with cut-out)
4 = 2 x 40 W (only bidirectional, with cut-out)
COLOR LEFT
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Yellow
9 = None (prism window in cover not machined)
COLOR RIGHT
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Yellow
9 = None (prism window in cover not machined)
BEAM
S = Straight
C = Curved
SUPPLY
1 = 1 plug (1 lamp)
2 = 2 plugs (2 lamps)
0 = FREE DIGIT
BASE
0 = none
A = With gasket for ERNI Bases
EXECUTIONS
0 = Default
VERSIONS
3 = Without fixing hardware
4 = ADB SG Base compatibility
Center of curve
Curved
Straight
Curved
StraightColor
left
Color
right
Note:
• Deep base and / or adapter rings to be ordered separately.
• Color left / color right, only important for curved lights . Red/Red
only with one lamp, for use in RVR = 350 m. For stopbar use in RVR
< 350 m, order unidirectional lights.
• Do not use 2 lamps with 1 plug. The lifetime of the lamps would be
reduced by the higher power dissipated with two lamps on
simultaneously. Digit 8 = 2 if digit 4 is 2 or 4.
• Gasket is to be ordered separately, depending on the base.
DS-5025_v.1.0_2020-June-29 3
ANNEX
Fixture type Fixture load Isolation transformer CCR load
Rating Loss Efficiency
TLP (unidirectional, inset) 40VA 45 W 7 VA 0.85 47 VA
TLP (bidirectional, inset, 1 lamp) 40 VA 45 W 7 VA 0.85 47 VA
TLP (bidirectional, inset, 2 lamps) 2 x 40 VA 2 x 45 W 2 x 7 VA 0.85 2 x 47 VA
Note: